Model FP-624D
Description
Model FP-624D is a “Smart” gas detection sensor designed to detect and
monitor combustible gas in air over the range of 0-100% LEL (lower explosive
limit) using matched-pair catalytic bead technology.
Model FP-624D features Detcon’s MicroSafeTM intelligent electronics, non-
intrusiveoperator interface and comprehensive fault diagnostics. The sensor
transmitter features an advanced universal design that fits all existing Detcon

Combustible Gas Sensor
Model FP-624D
Order Guide   Specify junction box options (below)
PN 966-524520-100 Model FP-624D in Aluminum Junction Box
PN 966-52452B-100 Model FP-624D-316SS in Stainless Steel Junction Box
System Specifications
Sensor Type
Matched-pair catalytic bead
Sensor Life
3 to 5 years typical
Measurement Range
0-100% LEL (lower explosive limit)
Accuracy/Repeatability
±3% 0-50% LEL
±5% 50-100% LEL
Response/Clearing Time
T50 <10 seconds; T90 <30 seconds
Zero Drift
<5% per year
Outputs
Linear 4-20 mA DC
HART (optional)
3 Relays (alarm 1, alarm 2, & fault)
Contacts rated 5 amps
Electrical Classification
Explosion proof
CSAus
Class I, Division 1, Groups C, D (Tamb = -25°C to +40°C)
Class I, Zone 1, Group IIB
cCSA
Class I, Division 1, Groups C, D (Tamb = -40°C to +40°C)
Class I, Zone 1, Group IIB
Performance Approvals
CSA C22.2 #152
Safety Approvals
cCSAus
Ingress Protection
NEMA 4X, IP66
Warranty
Sensor: 2 year warranty
Transmitter: 2 year warranty
Environmental Specifications
Operating Temperature Range
-40°C to +40°C; -40°F to 104°F  (CANADA)
    -25°C to +40°C; -13°F to 104°F (USA)
Storage Temperature Range
-40°C to +75°C; -40°F to +167°F
Operating Humidity Range
0-99% RH non-condensing
Operating Pressure Range
Atmospheric ±10%
Mechanical Specifications
Dimensions
10”H (including splashguard) x 6.1”W x 4.3”D
254mmH x 155mmW x 109mmD
Mounting holes (J-box) 5.5”; 140mm center to center
Weight
6 lbs; 2.72kg (w/aluminum j-box)
9 lbs; 4.08kg (w/stainless steel j-box)
Electrical Specifications
Power Input
12 - 28 VDC
Power Consumption
Normal operation = 68mA (<1.7 watt)
Maximum = 87mA (2 watts)
RFI/EMI Protection
Complies with ISO 92.0.01
Analog Output